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Eighth Workshop of National Reference Laboratories for Parasites 
23-24 May, 2013 

 
Istituto Superiore di Sanità 

Room Marotta, Viale Regina Elena, 299 
00161 Rome, Italy 

 
 

Agenda 
 
 
23 May, 2013 
 
 
08.30 
 

Registration 

09.00 Welcome and Aims of the meeting 
Edoardo Pozio 
 

09.15 NRL presentations on the Epidemiology of Parasitic zoonoses in the MS 
Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Czech Rep, Cyprus, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France 
 

11.00 Coffee break 
 

11.30 NRL presentations on the Epidemiology of Parasitic zoonoses in the MS 
Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia 
 

13.00 Lunch 
 

14.00 NRL presentations on the Epidemiology of Parasitic zoonoses in the MS 
Lithuania, Malta, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovenia 
 

16.00 Coffee break 
 

16.30 NRL presentations on the Epidemiology of Parasitic zoonoses in the MS 
Serbia, Slovakia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, UK 
 

17.30 End of the works 
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24 May, 2013 
 
 
09.00 Toxocariasis 

Judith Fillaux 
 

10.00 Alaria alata 
Katharina Riehn 
 

11.00 Coffee break 
 

11.30 Alien parasites in Europe: Baylisascaris in raccoons and skunks 
Frits Fransen 
 

12.00 EU project on Anisakis 
Santiago Pascual  
 

12.30 Anisakidae Biobank 
Angel F. Gonzalez 
 

13.00 Lunch 
 

14.00 EFSA Reporting of parasitic zoonoses in the European Union 
Frank Boelaert 
 

14.30 Anisakis, Echinococcus and Trichinella 2013 PTs 
Marco Lalle, Adriano Casulli and Gianluca Marucci 
 

15.15 Proficiency testing of the German NRL on the digestion method to detect nematode 
larvae in fish 
Ute Ostermeyer 
 

15.30 Corrective actions for labs which fail the PT 
Tomasz Cencek and Miroslaw Rózycki 
 

16.00 Coffee break 
 

16.30 Multicriteria-based ranking for risk management of foodborne parasites: Report of a joint 
FAO/WHO expert meeting 2012 
Joke W. B. van der Giessen 
 

16.45 Echinococcus multilocularis infection in animals: project and consortium presentation 
Adriano Casulli 
 

17.00 NRL needs, proposals, and any other business 
Edoardo Pozio 
 

17.30 Closure of the Workshop 
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PARTICIPANTS 
 
 
European Commission 
Joaquim Ordeig Vila, DG Sanco, email: Joaquim.ORDEIG-VILA@ec.europa.eu 
 
 
European Food Safety Agency 
Frank Boelaert, EFSA, email: Frank.BOELAERT@efsa.europa.eu 
 
 
National Reference Laboratories for Parasites 
Walter Glawischnig, Austria, email: walter.glawischnig@ages.at 
Marleen Claes, Belgium, email: lclaes@itg.be 
Nikolay Lalkovski, Bulgaria, email: laleto72@abv.bg 
Alexandros Dionysiou, Cyprus, email: alexdionysiou@yahoo.gr 
Jiri Harna, Czech Rep., email: jharna@svuol.cz 
Michal Slany, Czech Rep., email: slany@vri.cz 
Alena Lorencova, Czech Rep., email: lorencova@vri.cz 
Heidi Larsen, Enemark, Denmark, email: enhi@vet.dtu.dk 
Age Karssin, Estonia, email: age.karssin@vetlab.ee 
Antti Oksanen, Finland, email: Antti.Oksanen@evira.fi 
Isabelle Vallee, France, email: ivallee@vet-alfort.fr 
Astrid Sutor, Germany, email: Astrid.Sutor@fli.bund.de 
Karsten Noeckler, Germany, email: Karsten.Noeckler@bfr.bund.de 
Ute Ostermeyer, Germany, email: Ute.Ostermeyer@mri.bund.de 
Sofia Boutsini, Greece, email: sboutsini@yahoo.gr 
Stougiou Despoina, Greece email: dimdesk@otenet.gr 
Tamas Sréter, Hungary, email: SreterT@nebih.gov.hu 
June Fanning, Ireland email: June.Fanning@agriculture.gov.ie 
Gabriella Masu, Italy, email: cenre@izs-sardegna.it 
Diego Brundu, Italy, email: cenre@izs-sardegna.it 
Toni Piseddu, Italy, email: tonipiseddu@gmail.com 
Vincenzo Ferrantelli, Italy, email: vincenzo.ferrantelli@izssicilia.it 
Angela Alongi, Italy, email: angela.alongi@izssicilia.it 
Gunita Deksne, Latvia, email: gunita.deksne@bior.gov.lv 
Ruta Bubuliene, Lithuania, email: rbubuliene@vet.lt 
Noel Demicoli, Malta, email: noel.demicoli@gov.mt 
Joke W.B. van der Giessen, Netherlands, email: joke.van.der.giessen@rivm.nl 
Frits Fransen, Netherlands, email: Frits.Franssen@rivm.nl 
Miroslaw Rozycki, Poland, email:, mrozycki@piwet.pulawy.pl 
Tomasz Cencek, Poland, email:, maciej.kochanowski@piwet.pulawy.pl 
Maria João Gargaté, Portugal, email: m.joao.gargate@insa.min-saude.pt 
Helga Waap, Portugal, email: HELGA.WAAP@iniav.pt 
Sofica Apostu, Romania, email: iispv@iispv.ro 
Teofilia Banu, Romania, email: Teofilia.Banu@IDAH.RO 
Viera Beladicova, Slovakia, email: beladicova@svuba.sk 
Janez Posedi, Slovenia, email: Janez.Posedi@vf.uni-lj.si 
Juan Olmedo, Spain, email: JOlmedo@msssi.es 
Angel F. Gonzalez, Spain, email: afg@iim.csic.es 
Christensson Dan, Sweden, email: dan.christensson@sva.se 
Paul Todd, UK, email: k.r.hunt@vla.defra.gsi.gov.uk 
Paul Harris, UK, email: paul.harris@ahvla.gsi.gov.uk 
 
 
NRL outside EU 
Albert Marinculic, Croatia, email: albert.marinculic@gmail.com 
Davor Balic, Croatia, email: balic@veinst.hr 
Vala Friðriksdóttir, Iceland, email: valaf@hi.is 
Rebecca Katherine Davidson, Norway, email: Rebecca.Davidson@vetinst.no 
Ljiljana Sofronic-Milosavljevic, Serbia, email: sofronic@inep.co.rs 
Bruno Gottstein, Switzerland, email: bruno.gottstein@vetsuisse.unibe.ch  
Norbert Müller, Switzerland, email: norbert.mueller@vetsuisse.unibe.ch 
 
 
Invited guests 
Angel F. Gonzalez, Spain, email: afg@iim.csic.es 
Judith Fillaux, France, email: fillaux.j@chu-toulouse.fr 
Katharina Riehn, Germany, email: katharina.riehn@haw-hamburg.de 
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Santiago Pascual, Spain, email: spascual@iim.csic.es 
 
 
EURLP, ISS, Rome, Italy 
Marco Amati, email: marco.amati@iss.it 
Maria Grazia Bedetti, email: mariagrazia.bedetti@iss.it 
Simone M. Cacciò, email: simone.caccio@iss.it 
Adriano Casulli, email: adriano.casulli@iss.it 
Simona Cherchi, email: simona.cherchi@iss.it 
Maria Angeles Gomez Morales, email: mariaangeles.gomezmorales@iss.it 
Marilena Interisano, email: maria.interisano@iss.it 
Marco Lalle, email: marco.lalle@iss.it 
Alessandra Ludovisi, email: alessandra.ludovisi@iss.it 
Giuseppe La Rosa, email: giuseppe.larosa@iss.it 
Gianluca Marucci, email: gianluca.marucci@iss.it 
Alessia Possenti, email: alessia.possenti@iss.it 
Edoardo Pozio, email: edoardo.pozio@iss.it 
Patrizia Rossi, email: patrizia.rossi@iss.it 
Anna Rosa Sannella, email: annarosa.sannella@iss.it 
Furio Spano, email: furio.spano@iss.it 
Fabio Tosini, email: fabio.tosini@iss.it  
Daniele Tonanzi, email: daniele.tonanzi@iss.it 


